critla

ENEREY SOLUTIONS LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

CMTA Energy Solutions
10411 Meeting Street
Prospect, KY 40059

. . DATE: August 4, 2015 OBNO.  ZMC15
TO: Marion Co. Board of Education uous J M
755 East Main St. ATTENTION: Supt. Taylora Schlosser
Lebanon, KY 40033 RE: GESC Project
WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED  [[] UNDER SEPARATE COVER VIA THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
O SHOP DRAWINGS [ PRINTS O coPY OF LETTER [ SAMPLES [0 SPECIFICATIONS
[ CHANGE ORDER [ PLANS O ELECTRONIC FILES ON DISK
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Pay Application #3
1 Change Order #2

REASON FOR TRANSMITTAL CHECKED BELOW:

X1 FOR APPROVAL 1 APPROVED AS SUBMITTED [0 RESUBMIT COPIES FOR APPROVAL
[ FOR YOUR USE [0 RETURNED FOR CORRECTIONS [ SUBMIT COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
[0 AS REQUESTED [0 FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT [0 RETURN CORRECTED PRINTS

[0 APPROVED AS NOTED [ OTHER:

[J FORBIDS ] PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS:

COPY TO: ZMC15-Admin SIGNED: Adam Pierce

PLEASE NOTIFY US AT ONCE IF ENCLOSURES ARE NOT AS NOTED.

Phone (502) 326-3085 Fax (502) 326-2691




(g82£150561)

:sajoN Jesn

"8Jesa1 10 Jou St PUB ‘GLOZ/L/L L UO sadidXe UDIuM L~ BS0699Z8E.L 0N J8pIO J8pUn §1.0Z/F0/80 UO 81880 J& 21M)0S Y|y Aq paonpoid Sem JUSLUNJOP SIL | “ME| 83 Jopun ojqissod Jusixe WNWIXeW oy}
I 03 pajnoasodd aq jjim pue ‘saijeuad [RUILILID PUE [IAID B1aAas Ul Jnsai Aew 9 jo uofiod Aue Jo yueminsog oVIV SiU3 Jo uonquysIp Jo uononpoidas pazUoyNeUN ‘'SeReal] [eUCHRUISIU} PUR MeT JYBLIAdOD
'S'n Aq payosjold sl jusuncog VIV SHL :ONINYYA ‘PRAIssaI SIUBL i "S1001UoLY JO Snjiisu UeoLawy oy L Aq Z661L PUE €861 ‘8L6) 'LZ6) ‘G961 ‘€96L ‘€661 ©® WBLAdOD "Z661 — wZ0/9 JUanoog ViV

“PRRUOY) ST} I9PUN IOPBHUC)) I0 PUMQO ) [0 T19°C[- $ IopIQ 98uey) Aq SAONVHD LAN
Jo syy81Lr Aue 03 sompnford noyym o1e JuswAed Jo sourydosoe pue JuSARd ‘COUENSST “TIAIOY PALIET 0TI sho0 s| STVIOL
IToyenuoy) oy 01 Afuo ojqeded ST QALIIVAD INNOWNY UL "o[qenoSst 10U SI 21e0gnIa)) ST,
L ¥ 00°0 $po0 $ YIuOIA ST} paso1dde [ejo ]
Si1ot \ .&\ vw e1eq J\«\@x ?&\3\ A BOTI9ST $00°0 $ | dumQ Aq sqyuotr snojasid ur paroidde saSueyd (810
> ‘103 LIHOYY SNOLLONAddd SNOILLIAAay AAVINNIS JHAI0 HONVHD
(‘pa1fis429 JUNOWD 213 YJIA ULIOfiL0D OF PaSUDYD 24D IDY] 12YS UOUDNULUOY) 2Y] U0 pup UoLVIddy
13 U0 s2um3yf 1o ymuy payddy junown ayy wo4f siaffip patfiseo sunown fi uonvuvidie yoviIy) ST'€L6'90E $ (9 oury ssof ¢ sury)
0%'SLO°060°T $ Q3411439 INNOWY JOVNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINI4 OL JONVIvVE 6
. 'QELAILEED  Py'SL0'060°T  § | ana INIWAVd INTH¥ND '8
INNOWYV oy jo justwAed 0} PIpINUS ST IOJOBNUOY) ST} PUB ‘SJUSWINOO(] IOBLUCY) O (LM (areonynIe) Jotxd wox § oury)
30URPIOOOE UT ST IOM 913 JO A3ifenb of) ‘pajestpur se possardord seq yIop oU3Jofeq ple toppPILIONTT — : : ’ )
AQMMVDT,DOOM WLOOHEOQ 08 WO HWQ@ Dﬂu Ou w&ﬂ HDEO Os Ow wOWEDO HOOH—HH—OQ OH—H JHO..GNOMHQQ‘N mEu. ._”w WWB N‘Nm H % ._.ZNE><Q mom mm._.<o_n=.—.mmo w:o_>mm_& mwml_ N
Suisridos 21ep o3 PUE STOTPAISSGO SITS-UO TO PASEY ‘SIUSUIMOO(] JORITOL) 1) YIIA SUEPIODE U (Ter0], g oury ssoT ¢ oury)
INJWAYd HO4 FLVOIALLYTD S.1O3LIHOYY 'eiesive  § JOVNIVLIIY SSTT INvI Tv10l 9
L/ \\ :sondxs worssturmoy Ay 6S°08L°LET § e (€0LD JO T UWN[OD) I [BJO], 10 G + BG SOUIT) 93eureldy [e10]
§§ § :071qng ATeI10N 000 $ (€0LD To J TIm(o))
- TELSIBIN PRI0ISJO % 0 °q
- S10Y \*w:_m\i Johep b ST oW 6S08L°LET $ (€0LD WO F + ( TWNjoD)
910J9q 01 WIOMS PUR paqgLIosqng JI0M voaoﬂmaoo Jo oy, S e
WISH 3L 2050 Aqunop FOVNIVIR 'S
, AFONFUIY ooms  OSTIOSSLT $ (01D U D WEN(oD) 31va OL GIWOLS B GALITNOD TIOL ¥
_Siot \ .}\\m o1eq 3\.\.«@ § kg 9cH08%T6T  § T " (Z¥1°urD 31va OL WNS LOVHINOD ¢
HOLOVHINOD  #0°TI9°CT- $ SHIQYO FONVHO A8 JONVHD L3N T
‘a0p MOU sI moloy tmoys Tuetked  OF'SIVOV6T  § WNS LOVYINOD TVNIOIO I

JUSIMD Jey) pue ISUM() SY} WIOH PaIALedal sjumetiled pue pansst olom JUSWABJ 0] SYBOUTLIS)
sno1as1d TOTA J10F JIOA 103 I01penuoy) ot Aq pred Uesq SABY SJUNOUIE [[8 12T} ‘STUSTNO0(] 10BNU0))
ST [IM 30UBPI0IE UL P3ojdiios Ua3q Ser] Juetiked 10f Tonesnddy siys £q paaa0s Sop o1 Jo1[aq
PUE UOTRULIONUT ‘SFPO[AMOT §,J0J0RITO)) ) JO 3534 ST} 03 JET SOYTHAO I0J0BLUO)) PIUSISISPUN T[T,

"PYOBNE ST ‘C0LD SN0 VIV 1994S UOTBNUIIUO))
"JORIUCD) 93 I TOTOOUUOD UL “M0[aq UmoTs st “yustiAed 10y spem st uoneoijddy

INJNAVd ¥04 NOILVIITddV S MOLOVHINOD

¥3HL0
EQE(E . 6S00% A3 padsoig
MOLOVHINOD JSIOWZ ] *SON 1D3ro¥d 193 LIHOWY 1090 SOOI 11501 *HOLOVHELNOD
: ST0T “v1 A2 :31VQA LOVHINOD VIA suonnjog A819ug VIND Woud
. TONONISUO ) [BISUAL) *
103LIHOMY ! D1 w w_o"_ .._.o<~_._.zou e — ££007 A3 TOTEGH]

X HINMO §10¢ TeAM{ 101 AORI3d 1enuo)) sSuiaeg 310Uy pasjuerens) 10011 UIBIA] 35BH SS/,

-0} uonqLysig £00 :ON NOILVITddV S[00TOg O1[qnd AJmo) worrely  1LOAroYd uorEonpy Jo preog Auno) oty RYINMO OL

2661 ~ .Z0L9 uawn20q YTV

Juawfed 4oj ajeaiyipion pue uopesiddy

—
AR O

sShEr
i)



(zogeseolvl)

:S9)ON Josn
“e[esal o} Jou S| pue ‘GLOZ/iL/L | Uo salidxe Uolum L 650699282 ON J8PIO J18PUN GLOZ/P0/S0 UO £Z:82:80 J& SIBMOS Y\ AQ paonpoid sem JusLunaop Siy] “Me| ay3 Jepun ajqissod JUajXs wnwWixXew ay}

l 03 pajnoasoud aq [jim pue ‘senjeusd [RUILILID PUE [AID 210ABS U jinsal Aeul ) JO uoRod AUE 10 JUBLINSOG VIV SIL JO UCHNQLESIP J0 uoRonpodal pazuoyineuq “Soljeal ] feuonetisly] pue meT 3ybLAdos
SN Aq pejosjoud s1juswinaog VIV SILL :ONINMVAM "PaAlesel SIUBM IIV *SJoa}uolY J0 SMisu) UBoUBWY oU 1 AQ 2661 PUE €861 ‘8261 ‘04612961 ‘9961 'G96) ‘€961 © MUBUAOD 'Z661 — wi £0.9 JUBWINDOQ VIV

6508LLEIS  [00°€08 %818 % L6 [0RTI9<SL7S  [00°08 6LV LPIIS  [10491809°'TS [OPSTHov6cs V0L GNVD

000 AR %000 000 000 000 000 STTLIOL SUIOISSTINI0)
P0V6C 000 % 00001 [¢81088° 000 £8°088°S 000 €808 SHPSTD) 135
[TT16T 000 % 007001 |0¥'SZZ8E 000 0V'STzE 00:000°S€ 0v'STT8E SOH B1EM. SHON
LS7IS 000 % 007001 |S7 16201 000 000 Sr16201 SP162°01 Sugooy O
0E18C POSTL % €S9 00929 000 00'929°C 000 PO TSEL OVAH 00

000 SHRYELT %000 000 000 000 000 Sr8YELl S[OBOD OVAH Od
71788 000 % 00001 |6 ZhoLT 000 000 6V Zho'LI S TroLT S00[ATH SO ‘SAT
ST500°] €C100%C  |% 85k 0050102 000 00°S01°02 000 €901 7v SUnGETI 0d ‘D 00

00°091 STTT9%s %879 |0000C°€ 000 007002°€ 000 ST1C88 SUBTEYT SEAM

00°SLT 991978 %9L6T 00005 000 007005°€ 000 99 T9L T SUETT SHO

00°'SLT 80207 1T % I8°EC_ [00°005°S 000 00°005€ 000 80°20L 1 SunETI SE
SS6TLT PT860°0T %6578 |00165%S 000 000097 0016661 PT689%9 BunvET] SED
005851 I€S01LC %0665 |0000LTE 000 00°00LT€ 000 T€'808°8¢ BURYEIT SNOS
01559 STZ0E°91 %95¥y |00 Z0T €l 000 0020 €l 000 STHOV 62 SuBYSY] SHON
S099L° STLT9Y %6916 |00 1ZES61 000 00 TZE%8 00000711 |ST876661 SI0HY] ST
9ETESS 76969 % L0V6 |91 L9011 000 00TV LS OTEECEs ZRICHAL STHBYT ST
69°910°06 TE60EEC %8186 [EL€Ec0081  [00°0 00EEI'IS8  [EL00C6V6 [P0 ErOees OVAH ST
SOSTHE 00LS0C %6016 |L621589 000 00'000°G L6TISE9 L66950L SGORIPUO) [v30TeD
810858 000 % 00001 [89°€09°L91 000 950V T'T ey THT  [89°€09°L0T Beq /v

P62 01 000 % 00001 [80°628°50C 000 000 8068507 [80°628°50C Supny KEug

(d+g+@ &+ @
@rvy ©-2 | 50 ava  (TEGINEOY donma s Moo | anva SHOM ON
TIEVIIVA | HSINIL %  |OLIEOLS ANV 4 1) Nasmia QETNAEHDS | 40 NOLLANMOSAA | WAL
AD FOVNIVLEY| OL EONVIVE QEIETANOD | rorearom ASLE
TV1OL QELEATINOD SIOM
I H 5 1 g a 5 g v

STOWZ :ON 133r0ud S.LOALHRY
S10T/1€/L0 01 AOR3d
$102/¥0/80 *31VA NOILYIITddV
€00 *ON NOILLVOINddY

"A1dde Ketu str)] o] 10 95RUIRIOI OJQELIEA SIOTM SIOBIUO.) UO | UMIN[O)) 3S)
"STRT]Op §() Ul SIe SJUNOWR ‘MO[eq SUOTIB[NGE) U]
"PAYDENE ST UOTJBOT IS PAUSIS §,10)0BnU0)) SUIIL) LoD
‘uonIpH ISSIAPY SB SRR UOTIONISTO)) “UotiAed 10] 8180TnIe)) j00lo1g pue uonesrddy 199fo1g

6007 9ELD 10 JUSWIAEJ I0] TONEdTNI)) pue woneonddy ‘7661, C0LD Yusummoo( VIV

2661 - .£0.9 uawnood VTV

89S uoienunpuoy)

_4—_“_%%»

7



b AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
Marion County Public Schools DATE: August 4, 2015 .
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract ARCHITECT: [ ]
Marion County, Kentucky CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ZMC15 FIELD: []
CMTA Energy Solutions CONTRACT DATE: May 14, 2015 '
10411 Meeting Strect CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
Prospect, KY 40059

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,940,415.40
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -15,611.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,924,804.36
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,250.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,923,554.36

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Not Applicable CMTA Energy Solutions Marion County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

10411 Meeting Street Prospect, KY 40059 755 East Main Street Lebanon, KY 40033
ADDRESS ADDRESS ;
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Adam Pierce Taylora Schlosser
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

August 4, 2015
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 08:35:29 on 08/04/2015 under Order No0.7382669059_1 which expires on 11/14/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1735603027)




